OP \$190.00 2465535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest Recorded at R/F 4684/0619

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance LLC		10/25/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polyone Corporation
Street Address:	33587 Walker Road
City:	Avon Lake
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44012
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	Polymer Diagnostics, Inc.
Street Address:	33587 Walker Road
City:	Avon Lake
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44012
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	NEU Specialty Engineered Materials, LLC
Street Address:	15 Corporate Drive
City:	North Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	THE COLORMATRIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	680 N. Rocky River Road
City:	Berea
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44017
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center
	TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0883

900520937

City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GSDI SPECIALTY DISPERSIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1675 Navarre Road
City:	Massilon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44646
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465535	DURACAP
Registration Number:	0407523	GEON
Registration Number:	2964176	GEON
Registration Number:	2308456	HI-PRO II
Registration Number:	1285688	NOVABLEND
Registration Number:	4265030	PLENSTAR
Registration Number:	3883971	REFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051394-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF PolyOne - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=WF PolyOne - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=WF PolyOne - Trademark Release#page3.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 25th day of October, 2019, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL

FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

POLYONE CORPORATION, POLYMER DIAGNOSTICS, INC., NEU SPECIALTY

ENGINEERED MATERIALS, LLC, THE COLORMATRIX CORPORATION,

COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC., and GSDI SPECIALTY DISPERSIONS, INC., formerly

known as Gayson Silicone Dispersions, Inc. (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 21,

2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time

to time), executed by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4684/0619.

[Signature Page Follows]

11034998v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DURACAP	United States of	76/037364	2000/05/01	2465535	2001/07/03	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION
GEON	United States of	71/466791	1944/01/22	407523	1944/06/06	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION
GEON	United States of	78/418896	2004/05/14	2964176	2005/06/28	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION
HI-PRO II	United States of	75/440239	1998/02/25	2308456	2000/01/18	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION
NOVABLEND	United States of	73/385919	1982/09/16	1285688	1984/07/17	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION
PLENSTAR	United States of	85/162988	2010/10/27	4265030	2012/12/25	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION
REFLEX	United States of	77/811607	2009/08/24	3883971	2010/11/30	POLYONE
	America					CORPORATION

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/28/2019